

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				ALL-PRO PAVING		C3 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALTIES		M&C FONSECA CONSTRUCTION		RUCOBO & MAYA CONSTRUCTION		STAFF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION		WESTAR CONSTRUCTION		WESTHILL PAVING		3P CONCRETE			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	BID UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
500-6001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,999.51	\$ 21,999.51	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 26,588.00	\$ 26,588.00
100-6001	Preparing Row	AC	0.50	\$ 1,200	\$ 600			\$ 8,510.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
104-6036	Removing Conc (Sidewalks or Ramps)	SY	84.00	\$ 82	\$ 6,888			\$ 46.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 2,767.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,872.00
105-7003	Removing Existing Driveways	SY	125.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 1,096			\$ 46.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,931.25	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,000.00
341-7048	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	2.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000			\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 237.14	\$ 474.28	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
529-6002	Conc Curb (TY II) (including removal and replacement)	LF	40.00	\$ 60	\$ 2,400			\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.78	\$ 2,431.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
529-6008	Conc Curb and Gutter (TY II) (including removal and replacement)	LF	17.00	\$ 40	\$ 680			\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 92.95	\$ 1,580.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
531-6001	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	SY	1160.00	\$ 63	\$ 73,080			\$ 55.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$125,280.00	\$ 124.00	\$143,840.00	\$ 180.00	\$208,800.00	\$ 87.50	\$101,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 114,840.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 49,416.00	\$ 104.00	\$120,640.00
531-6004	Curb Ramps (TY 1)	EA	8.00	\$ 3,389	\$ 27,112			\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,481.00	\$ 27,848.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
531-6013	Curb Ramps (TY10)	EA	2.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 3,800			\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 7,322.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
560-7012	Relocating Mail Clusters	EA	2.00	\$ 671	\$ 1,342			\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
000-0001	Sidewalk Bridge	LF	10.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 11,000			\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 21,380.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
464-6005	RC Pipe (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	20.00	\$ 140	\$ 2,800			\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 219.39	\$ 4,387.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
530-6004	Concrete Driveways	SY	125.00	\$ 119	\$ 14,859			\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 70.72	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 12,000.00
502-6001	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	MO	3.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 15,000		\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
000-0002	Pedestrian Handrail - Type E or F	LF	20.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 40,000		\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 388.40	\$ 7,768.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 473.50	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 213,657				\$ 144,129		\$ 257,746		\$ 313,136		\$ 404,340		\$ 231,520		\$ 266,438.51		\$ 159,388.48		\$ 227,000
100-6001	Preparing Row	AC	0.10	\$ 1,200	\$ 120			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
105-7003	Removing Existing Driveways	SY	140.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 1,228			\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.88	\$ 5,723.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 3,283.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,320.00
531-6001	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	SY	282.00	\$ 63	\$ 17,766			\$ 55.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 30,456.00	\$ 123.58	\$ 34,849.56	\$ 180.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 27,918.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 12,013.20	\$ 118.00	\$ 33,276.00
531-6004	Curb Ramps (TY 1)	EA	3.00	\$ 3,389	\$ 10,167			\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,442.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 5,664.00	
530-6004	Concrete Driveways	SY	140.00	\$ 119	\$ 16,642			\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 161.35	\$ 22,589.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 70.72	\$ 9,900.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 13,440.00
341-7048	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	TON	5.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 7,500			\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 633.30	\$ 3,166.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 237.14	\$ 1,185.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
110-6001	Excavation	CY	400.00	\$ 100	\$ 40,000			\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 69.21	\$ 27,684.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 93,423				\$ 62,150		\$ 83,996		\$ 107,614		\$ 145,360		\$ 69,275		\$ 87,118.00		\$ 65,340.70		\$ 80,000
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$ 307,079			\$ 206,279		\$ 341,742		\$ 420,750		\$ 549,700		\$ 300,795		\$ 353,556.51		\$ 224,729.18		\$ 307,000	